

GAHC010242352019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 7764/2019

1: BHAILA KHATUN @ RAYELA KHATUN
D/O- BABU KHAN @ BANDU KHAN, W/O- MANIK KHAN @ MANIKJAN,
R/O- VILL- GOMA, P.S- TARABARI, DIST- BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN- 781301

VERSUS

1: THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS, GOVT OF
INDIA, SHASTRI BHAWAN, TILOK MARG, NEW DELHI- 01

2: THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE HOME DEPTT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6

3: THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781301

4: THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781301

5: THE ELECTION COMMISSIONER OF INDIA
NEW DELHI- 01

6: THE STATE COORDINATOR
NRC
ASSAM
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI-

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R SIKDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

01.10.2020

(Manojit Bhuyan, J)

Heard Mr. A.R. Sikdar, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Ms. G. Hazarika, learned counsel representing respondent nos.1 and 4. Mr. B. Das, learned counsel represents respondent no.2 whereas Mr. A. Kalita, learned counsel appears for respondent nos.3, 5 and 6.

Case records called for are received.

Mr. Sikdar has sought for time to peruse the case records received in original from the Tribunal concerned.

List after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant